RESOLUTION NO. 85-24

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 9-1-1 MEDINA COUNTY FINAL PLAN.

- **WHEREAS:** The Medina County 9-1-1 Program Review Committee has provided a copy of the 9-1-1 Medina County Final Plan pursuant to O.R.C. Section 128.07; and
- **WHEREAS:** This legislative authority is required by O.R.C. Section 128.07 to review the plan and approve (or disapprove) within a sixty-day period after receiving a copy of the 9-1-1 Medina County Final Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC. 1:** That the 9-1-1 Medina County Final Plan is hereby approved in the form submitted to this legislative authority, and presently on file with the Clerk of this legislative authority.
- SEC. 2: That the Clerk of the legislative authority is hereby authorized and directed to mail or otherwise deliver promptly a certified copy of this resolution to bgallatin@ohmedinaco.org.
- SEC. 3: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- **SEC. 4:** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	April 22, 2024	SIGNED:	James A. Shields President of Council Pro-Tem	
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton Clerk of Council	APPI	ROVED:	April 22, 2024
		SICN	NFD.	John M. Covne III

Acting Mayor